
2009-10 Big Ten Conference
Conference Standings

FINAL STATS (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak

Purdue 14-4  . 7 7 8 67.4 61.0 29-6  . 8 2 9 70.5 61.3 14-2 8-3 7-1 7-3 L 1
Ohio State 14-4  . 7 7 8 68.5 60.5 29-8  . 7 8 4 74.1 61.5 17-1 6-5 6-2 9-1 L 1
Michigan State 14-4  . 7 7 8 66.3 61.3 28-9  . 7 5 7 71.8 63.8 15-2 8-4 5-3 7-3 L 1
Wisconsin 13-5  . 7 2 2 64.2 54.6 24-9  . 7 2 7 67.1 56.9 16-1 5-5 3-3 6-4 L 1
Illinois 10-8  . 5 5 6 64.8 65.6 21-15  . 5 8 3 70.8 66.8 14-5 6-4 1-6 4-6 L 1
Minnesota 9-9  . 5 0 0 68.4 67.4 21-14  . 6 0 0 72.4 64.1 14-3 3-7 4-4 6-4 L 2
Northwestern 7-11  . 3 8 9 68.7 71.9 20-14  . 5 8 8 69.1 65.8 15-4 2-9 3-1 4-6 L 2
Michigan 7-11  . 3 8 9 60.2 60.6 15-17  . 4 6 9 64.3 61.6 10-6 3-8 2-3 4-6 L 1
Indiana 4-14  . 2 2 2 60.9 73.0 10-21  . 3 2 3 66.2 71.5 8-9 1-8 1-4 1-9 L 1
Iowa 4-14  . 2 2 2 57.9 66.9 10-22  . 3 1 2 60.5 66.0 9-9 1-10 0-3 2-8 L 3
Penn State 3-15  . 1 6 7 62.2 66.9 11-20  . 3 5 5 64.9 64.7 7-9 3-8 1-3 3-7 L 3



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL STATS (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 237 20 138 632 20.4
2. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 31 193 71 117 574 18.5
3. Shurna, John-NU So 34 217 78 107 619 18.2
4. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 31 181 48 152 562 18.1
5. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 32 220 21 75 536 16.8
6. Moore, E'Twaun-PUR Jr 35 212 51 100 575 16.4
7. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 27 135 43 110 423 15.7
8. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 35 192 0 158 542 15.5
9. Hughes, Trevon-WIS Sr 33 162 74 107 505 15.3

10. McCamey, Demetri-ILL Jr 36 191 56 104 542 15.1
11. Jones III, Verdell-IND So 31 149 21 144 463 14.9
12. Lucas, Kalin-MSU Jr 33 165 35 125 490 14.8
13. Buford, William-OSU So 37 197 49 89 532 14.4
14. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 34 151 88 92 482 14.2
15. Diebler, Jon-OSU Jr 37 148 116 69 481 13.0
16. Westbrook, Lawrence-MINN Sr 34 155 53 72 435 12.8
17. Lighty, David-OSU Jr 37 164 44 96 468 12.6
18. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 32 125 58 84 392 12.3
19. Watford, Christian-IND Fr 31 120 15 116 371 12.0
20. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 36 165 5 94 429 11.9
21. Bohannon, Jason-WIS Sr 33 127 68 62 384 11.6
22. Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 36 154 5 94 407 11.3
23. Summers, Durrell-MSU Jr 37 156 43 62 417 11.3
24. Davis, Mike-ILL Jr 36 172 0 41 385 10.7
25. Richardson, D.J.-ILL Fr 36 124 69 62 379 10.5
26. Taylor, Jordan-WIS So 33 111 35 74 331 10.0
27. Crawford, Drew-NU Fr 34 119 51 52 341 10.0
28. Hoffarber, Blake-MINN Jr 35 119 85 28 351 10.0
29. Green, Draymond-MSU So 37 139 2 86 366 9.9
30. Johnson, Damian-MINN Sr 35 133 10 70 346 9.9

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Davis, Mike-ILL Jr 36 81 249 330 9.2
2. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 62 222 284 9.2
3. Green, Draymond-MSU So 37 81 205 286 7.7
4. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 32 98 144 242 7.6
5. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 35 82 168 250 7.1
6. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 27 44 143 187 6.9
7. Shurna, John-NU So 34 58 158 216 6.4
8. Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 36 77 145 222 6.2

Fuller, Aaron-IOWA So 30 82 103 185 6.2
10. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 31 57 130 187 6.0

Watford, Christian-IND Fr 31 60 127 187 6.0
12. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 36 77 139 216 6.0
13. Sampson III, Ralph-MINN So 33 59 134 193 5.8
14. Mirkovic, Luka-NU So 33 62 125 187 5.7
15. Buford, William-OSU So 37 52 157 209 5.6
16. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 31 19 146 165 5.3
17. Dallas Lauderdale-OSU 36 59 128 187 5.2
18. Cole, Jarryd-IOWA Jr 32 65 100 165 5.2
19. Jones, Andrew-PSU Jr 31 47 111 158 5.1
20. Roe, Delvon-MSU So 37 68 117 185 5.0

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 36 165 282  . 5 8 5
2. Cole, Jarryd-IOWA Jr 32 103 182  . 5 6 6
3. Johnson, Damian-MINN Sr 35 133 250  . 5 3 2
4. Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 36 154 291  . 5 2 9
5. Green, Draymond-MSU So 37 139 265  . 5 2 5
6. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 237 457  . 5 1 9
7. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 35 192 379  . 5 0 7
8. Sampson III, Ralph-MINN So 33 102 204  . 5 0 0

Brooks, Jeff-PSU Jr 31 94 188  . 5 0 0
10. Jackson, David (DJ)-PSU Jr 31 100 201  . 4 9 8
11. Hoffarber, Blake-MINN Jr 35 119 240  . 4 9 6
12. Nankivil, Keaton-WIS Jr 33 102 207  . 4 9 3
13. Lighty, David-OSU Jr 37 164 333  . 4 9 2
14. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 32 220 447  . 4 9 2
15. Fuller, Aaron-IOWA So 30 105 220  . 4 7 7

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. McCamey, Demetri-ILL Jr 36 254 7.1
2. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 185 6.0
3. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 31 129 4.2
4. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 34 139 4.1
5. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 31 126 4.1
6. Lucas, Kalin-MSU Jr 33 131 4.0
7. Payne, Cully-IOWA Fr 32 122 3.8
8. Taylor, Jordan-WIS So 33 118 3.6
9. Rivers, Jeremiah-IND Jr 31 106 3.4

10. Jones III, Verdell-IND So 31 105 3.4
11. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 32 105 3.3
12. Lucious, Korie-MSU So 36 118 3.3
13. Buford, William-OSU So 37 116 3.1
14. Nash, Jeremy-NU Sr 34 105 3.1
15. Green, Draymond-MSU So 37 112 3.0



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL STATS (All games)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 27 110 122  . 9 0 2
2. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 36 94 112  . 8 3 9
3. Westbrook, Lawrence-MINN Sr 34 72 86  . 8 3 7
4. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 32 84 101  . 8 3 2
5. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 34 92 111  . 8 2 9
6. Nash, Jeremy-NU Sr 34 79 97  . 8 1 4
7. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 31 152 190  . 8 0 0

Watford, Christian-IND Fr 31 116 145  . 8 0 0
9. Jackson, David (DJ)-PSU Jr 31 71 90  . 7 8 9

10. Shurna, John-NU So 34 107 138  . 7 7 5
11. Lucas, Kalin-MSU Jr 33 125 162  . 7 7 2
12. Jones III, Verdell-IND So 31 144 190  . 7 5 8
13. Buford, William-OSU So 37 89 118  . 7 5 4
14. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 138 183  . 7 5 4
15. Moore, E'Twaun-PUR Jr 35 100 137  . 7 3 0

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Johnson, Damian-MINN Sr 35 64 1.8
2. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 31 56 1.8
3. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 54 1.7
4. Kramer, Chris-PUR Sr 35 60 1.7
5. Nash, Jeremy-NU Sr 34 58 1.7
6. Hughes, Trevon-WIS Sr 33 55 1.7
7. Lighty, David-OSU Jr 37 58 1.6
8. McCamey, Demetri-ILL Jr 36 53 1.5
9. Moore, E'Twaun-PUR Jr 35 51 1.5

10. Rivers, Jeremiah-IND Jr 31 41 1.3
11. Green, Draymond-MSU So 37 45 1.2
12. Lucas, Kalin-MSU Jr 33 40 1.2
13. Diebler, Jon-OSU Jr 37 42 1.1
14. Buford, William-OSU So 37 41 1.1
15. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 32 35 1.1

Douglass, Stu-MICH So 32 35 1.1

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. Hoffarber, Blake-MINN Jr 35 85 182  . 4 6 7
2. Diebler, Jon-OSU Jr 37 116 276  . 4 2 0
3. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 34 88 214  . 4 1 1
4. Westbrook, Lawrence-MINN Sr 34 53 129  . 4 1 1
5. Hulls, Jordan-IND Fr 31 47 117  . 4 0 2
6. Allen, Chris-MSU Jr 36 53 133  . 3 9 8
7. Hughes, Trevon-WIS Sr 33 74 187  . 3 9 6
8. Richardson, D.J.-ILL Fr 36 69 177  . 3 9 0
9. Bohannon, Jason-WIS Sr 33 68 175  . 3 8 9

10. Joseph, Devoe-MINN So 35 50 129  . 3 8 8
11. Buford, William-OSU So 37 49 128  . 3 8 3
12. Lighty, David-OSU Jr 37 44 115  . 3 8 3
13. Bawinkel, Devan-IOWA Sr 32 32 84  . 3 8 1
14. Babb, Chris-PSU So 31 69 185  . 3 7 3
15. Marcotullio, Alex-NU Fr 34 41 111  . 3 6 9

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1. Diebler, Jon-OSU Jr 37 116 3.1
2. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 34 88 2.6
3. Hoffarber, Blake-MINN Jr 35 85 2.4
4. Shurna, John-NU So 34 78 2.3
5. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 31 71 2.3
6. Hughes, Trevon-WIS Sr 33 74 2.2
7. Babb, Chris-PSU So 31 69 2.2
8. Bohannon, Jason-WIS Sr 33 68 2.1
9. Richardson, D.J.-ILL Fr 36 69 1.9

10. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 32 58 1.8
11. Douglass, Stu-MICH So 32 52 1.6
12. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 27 43 1.6
13. Westbrook, Lawrence-MINN Sr 34 53 1.6
14. McCamey, Demetri-ILL Jr 36 56 1.6
15. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 31 48 1.5

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Dallas Lauderdale-OSU 36 77 2.1
2. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 35 72 2.1
3. Johnson, Damian-MINN Sr 35 67 1.9
4. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 36 59 1.6
5. Sampson III, Ralph-MINN So 33 53 1.6
6. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 27 28 1.0
7. Roe, Delvon-MSU So 37 35 0.9
8. Shurna, John-NU So 34 32 0.9
9. Green, Draymond-MSU So 37 34 0.9

10. Iverson, Colton-MINN So 35 32 0.9
11. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 28 0.9
12. Nankivil, Keaton-WIS Jr 33 29 0.9

Mirkovic, Luka-NU So 33 29 0.9
14. May, Eric-IOWA Fr 32 26 0.8
15. Crawford, Drew-NU Fr 34 25 0.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. Taylor, Jordan-WIS So 33 118 39 3.0
2. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 34 139 58 2.4
3. McCamey, Demetri-ILL Jr 36 254 123 2.1
4. Nash, Jeremy-NU Sr 34 105 52 2.0
5. Green, Draymond-MSU So 37 112 62 1.8
6. Buford, William-OSU So 37 116 65 1.8
7. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 31 129 73 1.8
8. Lucious, Korie-MSU So 36 118 68 1.7
9. Lucas, Kalin-MSU Jr 33 131 80 1.6

10. Joseph, Devoe-MINN So 35 105 66 1.6
11. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 31 126 88 1.4
12. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 185 136 1.4
13. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 32 105 85 1.2
14. Rivers, Jeremiah-IND Jr 31 106 86 1.2
15. Jones III, Verdell-IND So 31 105 87 1.2



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL STATS (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 32 98 3.1
2. Fuller, Aaron-IOWA So 30 82 2.7
3. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 35 82 2.3
4. Davis, Mike-ILL Jr 36 81 2.3
5. Green, Draymond-MSU So 37 81 2.2
6. Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 36 77 2.1

Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 36 77 2.1
8. Nankivil, Keaton-WIS Jr 33 68 2.1
9. Cole, Jarryd-IOWA Jr 32 65 2.0

10. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 62 2.0
11. Watford, Christian-IND Fr 31 60 1.9
12. Mirkovic, Luka-NU So 33 62 1.9
13. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 31 57 1.8
14. Roe, Delvon-MSU So 37 68 1.8
15. Sampson III, Ralph-MINN So 33 59 1.8

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 222 7.2
2. Davis, Mike-ILL Jr 36 249 6.9
3. Green, Draymond-MSU So 37 205 5.5
4. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 27 143 5.3
5. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 35 168 4.8
6. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 31 146 4.7
7. Shurna, John-NU So 34 158 4.6
8. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 32 144 4.5
9. Buford, William-OSU So 37 157 4.2

10. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 31 130 4.2
11. Watford, Christian-IND Fr 31 127 4.1
12. Sampson III, Ralph-MINN So 33 134 4.1
13. Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 36 145 4.0
14. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 36 139 3.9
15. Mirkovic, Luka-NU So 33 125 3.8

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 34 1281 37.7
2. Diebler, Jon-OSU Jr 37 1375 37.2
3. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 31 1146 37.0
4. Bohannon, Jason-WIS Sr 33 1214 36.8
5. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 32 1173 36.7
6. Shurna, John-NU So 34 1238 36.4
7. Lighty, David-OSU Jr 37 1344 36.3
8. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 31 1120 36.1
9. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 31 1109 35.8

10. Nash, Jeremy-NU Sr 34 1180 34.7



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL STATS (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Ohio State 37 29-8 2740 74.1
2. Minnesota 35 21-14 2533 72.4
3. Michigan State 37 28-9 2658 71.8
4. Illinois 36 21-15 2547 70.8
5. Purdue 35 29-6 2467 70.5
6. Northwestern 34 20-14 2351 69.1
7. Wisconsin 33 24-9 2214 67.1
8. Indiana 31 10-21 2053 66.2
9. Penn State 31 11-20 2013 64.9

10. Michigan 32 15-17 2059 64.3
11. Iowa 32 10-22 1937 60.5

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Wisconsin 33 1878 56.9
2. Purdue 35 2144 61.3
3. Ohio State 37 2274 61.5
4. Michigan 32 1970 61.6
5. Michigan State 37 2361 63.8
6. Minnesota 35 2242 64.1
7. Penn State 31 2005 64.7
8. Northwestern 34 2238 65.8
9. Iowa 32 2112 66.0

10. Illinois 36 2406 66.8
11. Indiana 31 2215 71.5

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Ohio State 37 74.1 61.5 +12.6
2. Wisconsin 33 67.1 56.9 +10.2
3. Purdue 35 70.5 61.3 +9.2
4. Minnesota 35 72.4 64.1 +8.3
5. Michigan State 37 71.8 63.8 +8.0
6. Illinois 36 70.8 66.8 +3.9
7. Northwestern 34 69.1 65.8 +3.3
8. Michigan 32 64.3 61.6 +2.8
9. Penn State 31 64.9 64.7 +0.3

10. Indiana 31 66.2 71.5 -5.2
11. Iowa 32 60.5 66.0 -5.5

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Wisconsin 33 416 568  . 7 3 2
2. Purdue 35 546 755  . 7 2 3
3. Michigan 32 368 509  . 7 2 3
4. Northwestern 34 456 639  . 7 1 4
5. Illinois 36 414 581  . 7 1 3
6. Penn State 31 383 542  . 7 0 7
7. Minnesota 35 463 661  . 7 0 0
8. Ohio State 37 498 716  . 6 9 6
9. Iowa 32 348 503  . 6 9 2

10. Indiana 31 487 705  . 6 9 1
11. Michigan State 37 523 764  . 6 8 5

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Ohio State 37 983 1998  . 4 9 2
2. Michigan State 37 974 2068  . 4 7 1
3. Minnesota 35 912 1949  . 4 6 8
4. Illinois 36 957 2127  . 4 5 0
5. Wisconsin 33 776 1750  . 4 4 3
6. Purdue 35 867 1957  . 4 4 3
7. Penn State 31 711 1632  . 4 3 6
8. Northwestern 34 789 1820  . 4 3 4
9. Indiana 31 703 1687  . 4 1 7

10. Michigan 32 732 1758  . 4 1 6
11. Iowa 32 675 1629  . 4 1 4

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Purdue 35 737 1849  . 3 9 9
2. Illinois 36 838 2094  . 4 0 0
3. Minnesota 35 779 1946  . 4 0 0
4. Michigan State 37 829 2043  . 4 0 6
5. Ohio State 37 826 2014  . 4 1 0
6. Northwestern 34 746 1767  . 4 2 2
7. Wisconsin 33 673 1586  . 4 2 4
8. Penn State 31 721 1655  . 4 3 6
9. Michigan 32 752 1698  . 4 4 3

10. Indiana 31 768 1731  . 4 4 4
11. Iowa 32 778 1696  . 4 5 9

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Minnesota 35 246 617  . 3 9 9
2. Ohio State 37 276 708  . 3 9 0
3. Northwestern 34 317 887  . 3 5 7
4. Wisconsin 33 246 690  . 3 5 7
5. Michigan State 37 187 544  . 3 4 4
6. Penn State 31 208 607  . 3 4 3
7. Indiana 31 160 469  . 3 4 1
8. Illinois 36 219 645  . 3 4 0
9. Purdue 35 187 588  . 3 1 8

10. Iowa 32 239 753  . 3 1 7
11. Michigan 32 227 760  . 2 9 9

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Northwestern 34 215 678  . 3 1 7
2. Michigan 32 177 553  . 3 2 0
3. Illinois 36 267 831  . 3 2 1
4. Michigan State 37 248 755  . 3 2 8
5. Indiana 31 186 564  . 3 3 0
6. Ohio State 37 245 727  . 3 3 7
7. Minnesota 35 250 734  . 3 4 1
8. Iowa 32 196 574  . 3 4 1
9. Wisconsin 33 138 402  . 3 4 3

10. Purdue 35 184 520  . 3 5 4
11. Penn State 31 230 634  . 3 6 3

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Michigan State 37 1426 38.5
2. Illinois 36 1337 37.1
3. Minnesota 35 1237 35.3
4. Indiana 31 1090 35.2
5. Penn State 31 1055 34.0
6. Purdue 35 1170 33.4
7. Ohio State 37 1234 33.4
8. Northwestern 34 1091 32.1
9. Wisconsin 33 1056 32.0

10. Iowa 32 1023 32.0
11. Michigan 32 990 30.9

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Michigan State 37 1109 30.0
2. Wisconsin 33 1002 30.4
3. Penn State 31 957 30.9
4. Ohio State 37 1174 31.7
5. Iowa 32 1019 31.8
6. Minnesota 35 1178 33.7
7. Northwestern 34 1170 34.4
8. Illinois 36 1241 34.5
9. Michigan 32 1113 34.8

10. Purdue 35 1225 35.0
11. Indiana 31 1102 35.5



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL STATS (All games)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Michigan State 37 1426 38.5 1109 30.0 +8.6
2. Penn State 31 1055 34.0 957 30.9 +3.2
3. Illinois 36 1337 37.1 1241 34.5 +2.7
4. Minnesota 35 1237 35.3 1178 33.7 +1.7
5. Wisconsin 33 1056 32.0 1002 30.4 +1.6
6. Ohio State 37 1234 33.4 1174 31.7 +1.6
7. Iowa 32 1023 32.0 1019 31.8 +0.1
8. Indiana 31 1090 35.2 1102 35.5 -0.4
9. Purdue 35 1170 33.4 1225 35.0 -1.6

10. Northwestern 34 1091 32.1 1170 34.4 -2.3
11. Michigan 32 990 30.9 1113 34.8 -3.8

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Minnesota 35 199 5.7
2. Purdue 35 162 4.6
3. Ohio State 37 157 4.2
4. Illinois 36 144 4.0
5. Northwestern 34 133 3.9
6. Indiana 31 107 3.5
7. Wisconsin 33 113 3.4
8. Michigan State 37 123 3.3
9. Michigan 32 68 2.1

10. Iowa 32 64 2.0
11. Penn State 31 54 1.7

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Minnesota 35 583 16.7
2. Northwestern 34 565 16.6
3. Michigan State 37 606 16.4
4. Illinois 36 570 15.8
5. Ohio State 37 545 14.7
6. Michigan 32 456 14.3
7. Purdue 35 493 14.1
8. Penn State 31 410 13.2
9. Wisconsin 33 412 12.5

10. Iowa 32 394 12.3
11. Indiana 31 375 12.1

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Minnesota 35 273 7.8
2. Purdue 35 248 7.1
3. Ohio State 37 262 7.1
4. Michigan 32 223 7.0
5. Indiana 31 211 6.8
6. Northwestern 34 222 6.5
7. Michigan State 37 241 6.5
8. Wisconsin 33 187 5.7
9. Illinois 36 202 5.6

10. Penn State 31 142 4.6
11. Iowa 32 134 4.2

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Purdue 35 381 10.9 549 15.7 +4.8
2. Michigan 32 326 10.2 452 14.1 +3.9
3. Wisconsin 33 289 8.8 396 12.0 +3.2
4. Ohio State 37 423 11.4 529 14.3 +2.9
5. Northwestern 34 373 11.0 440 12.9 +2.0
6. Minnesota 35 441 12.6 496 14.2 +1.6
7. Illinois 36 442 12.3 433 12.0 -0.2
8. Penn State 31 361 11.6 314 10.1 -1.5
9. Michigan State 37 515 13.9 458 12.4 -1.5

10. Indiana 31 486 15.7 435 14.0 -1.6
11. Iowa 32 440 13.8 349 10.9 -2.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Northwestern 34 565 16.6 373 11.0 1.5
2. Wisconsin 33 412 12.5 289 8.8 1.4
3. Michigan 32 456 14.3 326 10.2 1.4
4. Minnesota 35 583 16.7 441 12.6 1.3
5. Purdue 35 493 14.1 381 10.9 1.3
6. Illinois 36 570 15.8 442 12.3 1.3
7. Ohio State 37 545 14.7 423 11.4 1.3
8. Michigan State 37 606 16.4 515 13.9 1.2
9. Penn State 31 410 13.2 361 11.6 1.1

10. Iowa 32 394 12.3 440 13.8 0.9
11. Indiana 31 375 12.1 486 15.7 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Michigan State 37 487 13.2
2. Indiana 31 396 12.8
3. Illinois 36 396 11.0
4. Minnesota 35 383 10.9
5. Northwestern 34 350 10.3
6. Purdue 35 351 10.0
7. Michigan 32 320 10.0
8. Iowa 32 317 9.9
9. Wisconsin 33 320 9.7

10. Penn State 31 300 9.7
11. Ohio State 37 337 9.1

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Illinois 36 941 26.1
2. Michigan State 37 939 25.4
3. Minnesota 35 854 24.4
4. Penn State 31 755 24.4
5. Ohio State 37 897 24.2
6. Purdue 35 819 23.4
7. Indiana 31 694 22.4
8. Wisconsin 33 736 22.3
9. Iowa 32 706 22.1

10. Northwestern 34 741 21.8
11. Michigan 32 670 20.9

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Penn State 31 755 258 .745
2. Wisconsin 33 736 263 .737
3. Michigan State 37 939 373 .716
4. Iowa 32 706 293 .707
5. Ohio State 37 897 374 .706
6. Illinois 36 941 407 .698
7. Purdue 35 819 381 .683
8. Minnesota 35 854 413 .674
9. Northwestern 34 741 383 .659

10. Michigan 32 670 349 .658
11. Indiana 31 694 387 .642

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Michigan State 37 487 736 .398
2. Indiana 31 396 715 .356
3. Minnesota 35 383 765 .334
4. Illinois 36 396 834 .322
5. Northwestern 34 350 787 .308
6. Iowa 32 317 726 .304
7. Wisconsin 33 320 739 .302
8. Penn State 31 300 699 .300
9. Ohio State 37 337 800 .296

10. Michigan 32 320 764 .295
11. Purdue 35 351 844 .294



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL STATS (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Northwestern 34 317 9.3
2. Iowa 32 239 7.5
3. Ohio State 37 276 7.5
4. Wisconsin 33 246 7.5
5. Michigan 32 227 7.1
6. Minnesota 35 246 7.0
7. Penn State 31 208 6.7
8. Illinois 36 219 6.1
9. Purdue 35 187 5.3

10. Indiana 31 160 5.2
11. Michigan State 37 187 5.1



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL STATS (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Purdue 14-4  . 7 7 8 67.4 61.0 29-6  . 8 2 9 70.5 61.3
Ohio State 14-4  . 7 7 8 68.5 60.5 29-8  . 7 8 4 74.1 61.5
Michigan State 14-4  . 7 7 8 66.3 61.3 28-9  . 7 5 7 71.8 63.8
Wisconsin 13-5  . 7 2 2 64.2 54.6 24-9  . 7 2 7 67.1 56.9
Illinois 10-8  . 5 5 6 64.8 65.6 21-15  . 5 8 3 70.8 66.8
Minnesota 9-9  . 5 0 0 68.4 67.4 21-14  . 6 0 0 72.4 64.1
Northwestern 7-11  . 3 8 9 68.7 71.9 20-14  . 5 8 8 69.1 65.8
Michigan 7-11  . 3 8 9 60.2 60.6 15-17  . 4 6 9 64.3 61.6
Indiana 4-14  . 2 2 2 60.9 73.0 10-21  . 3 2 3 66.2 71.5
Iowa 4-14  . 2 2 2 57.9 66.9 10-22  . 3 1 2 60.5 66.0
Penn State 3-15  . 1 6 7 62.2 66.9 11-20  . 3 5 5 64.9 64.7

Current unbeaten streak

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Illinois 36 2547-2406 70.8-66.8 +3.9 957-2127  . 4 5 0 219-645  . 3 4 0 414-581  . 7 1 3 1337 1241 +2.7

Indiana 31 2053-2215 66.2-71.5 -5.2 703-1687  . 4 1 7 160-469  . 3 4 1 487-705  . 6 9 1 1090 1102 -0.4

Iowa 32 1937-2112 60.5-66.0 -5.5 675-1629  . 4 1 4 239-753  . 3 1 7 348-503  . 6 9 2 1023 1019 +0.1

Michigan 32 2059-1970 64.3-61.6 +2.8 732-1758  . 4 1 6 227-760  . 2 9 9 368-509  . 7 2 3 990 1113 -3.8

Michigan State 37 2658-2361 71.8-63.8 +8.0 974-2068  . 4 7 1 187-544  . 3 4 4 523-764  . 6 8 5 1426 1109 +8.6

Minnesota 35 2533-2242 72.4-64.1 +8.3 912-1949  . 4 6 8 246-617  . 3 9 9 463-661  . 7 0 0 1237 1178 +1.7

Northwestern 34 2351-2238 69.1-65.8 +3.3 789-1820  . 4 3 4 317-887  . 3 5 7 456-639  . 7 1 4 1091 1170 -2.3

Ohio State 37 2740-2274 74.1-61.5 +12.6 983-1998  . 4 9 2 276-708  . 3 9 0 498-716  . 6 9 6 1234 1174 +1.6

Penn State 31 2013-2005 64.9-64.7 +0.3 711-1632  . 4 3 6 208-607  . 3 4 3 383-542  . 7 0 7 1055 957 +3.2

Purdue 35 2467-2144 70.5-61.3 +9.2 867-1957  . 4 4 3 187-588  . 3 1 8 546-755  . 7 2 3 1170 1225 -1.6

Wisconsin 33 2214-1878 67.1-56.9 +10.2 776-1750  . 4 4 3 246-690  . 3 5 7 416-568  . 7 3 2 1056 1002 +1.6

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Illinois 19-272081 14320 10-127923 12792 7-45422 6489 36-445426 12373
Indiana 17-260028 15296 9-113319 12591 5-14737 2947 31-388084 12519
Iowa 18-171902 9550 11-145333 13212 3-7226 2409 32-324461 10139
Michigan 16-187602 11725 11-140571 12779 5-8738 1748 32-336911 10528
Michigan State 17-250903 14759 12-167754 13980 8-171126 21391 37-589783 15940
Minnesota 17-228709 13453 10-118514 11851 8-70707 8838 35-417930 11941
Northwestern 19-96691 5089 11-138380 12580 4-6616 1654 34-241687 7108
Ohio State 18-255265 14181 11-152772 13888 8-81396 10174 37-489433 13228
Penn State 16-122841 7678 11-132841 12076 4-535 134 31-256217 8265
Purdue 16-218896 13681 11-187119 17011 8-55040 6880 35-461055 13173
Wisconsin 17-292910 17230 10-132969 13297 6-17857 2976 33-443736 13447
Totals 190-2357828 12410 117-1557495 13312 66-479400 7264 373-4394723 11782



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
Conference Statistical Ranking Comparison

FINAL STATS (All games)

Offense Defense
Team Scoring FG Pct. 3FG Pct. Rebounds Scoring FG Pct. 3FG Pct. Rebounds
Illinois 4 4 8 2 10 2 3 8
Indiana 8 9 7 4 11 10 5 11
Iowa 11 11 10 10 9 11 8 5
Michigan 10 10 11 11 4 9 2 9
Michigan State 3 2 5 1 5 4 4 1
Minnesota 2 3 1 3 6 3 7 6
Northwestern 6 8 3 8 8 6 1 7
Ohio State 1 1 2 7 3 5 6 4
Penn State 9 7 6 5 7 8 11 3
Purdue 5 6 9 6 2 1 10 10
Wisconsin 7 5 4 9 1 7 9 2

Scoring Rebound Turnover Ast/TO
Team FT Pct. 3FGs Blocks Steals Assists Margin Margin Margin Ratio
Illinois 5 8 4 9 4 6 3 7 6
Indiana 10 10 6 5 11 10 8 10 11
Iowa 9 2 10 11 10 11 7 11 10
Michigan 3 5 9 4 6 8 11 2 3
Michigan State 11 11 8 7 3 5 1 9 8
Minnesota 7 6 1 1 1 4 4 6 4
Northwestern 4 1 5 6 2 7 10 5 1
Ohio State 8 3 3 3 5 1 6 4 7
Penn State 6 7 11 10 8 9 2 8 9
Purdue 2 9 2 2 7 3 9 1 5
Wisconsin 1 4 7 8 9 2 5 3 2



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
Conference Individual Highs

FINAL STATS (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 35 Crawford, Drew (Northwestern) vs North Carolina A&T (12/13/09)
35 Hummel, Robbie (Purdue) vs Ohio State (01/12/10)

Field goals made 13 Sims, DeShawn (Michigan) vs Ohio State (01/03/10)
12 Battle, Talor (Penn State) vs Virginia Tech (12/12/09)
12 Crawford, Drew (Northwestern) vs North Carolina A&T (12/13/09)
12 Creek, Maurice (Indiana) vs NC Central (12/19/09)
12 Shurna, John (Northwestern) vs Central Connecticut (12/22/09)
12 Sims, DeShawn (Michigan) at Penn State (01/07/10)
12 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs Iowa (02/07/10)
12 Sims, DeShawn (Michigan) at Minnesota (02/11/10)
12 Shurna, John (Northwestern) at Indiana (03/06/10)
12 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs Minnesota (03/14/10)

Field goal attempts 26 Battle, Talor (Penn State) vs Virginia Tech (12/12/09)
25 Sims, DeShawn (Michigan) at Iowa (02/16/10)

Field goal percentage .889 (8-9) Summers, Durrell (Michigan State) vs Gonzaga (11/17/09)
.889 (8-9) Morgan, Raymar (Michigan State) at Michigan (01/26/10)
.889 (8-9) Leuer, Jon (Wisconsin) vs Iowa (03/03/10)

3-Pt FG made 8 Crawford, Drew (Northwestern) vs North Carolina A&T (12/13/09)
8 Hoffarber, Blake (Minnesota) vs Northern Illinois (12/15/09)
8 Hummel, Robbie (Purdue) vs Ohio State (01/12/10)
8 Hulls, Jordan (Indiana) vs Northwestern (03/06/10)

3-Pt FG attempts 16 Thompson, Michael (Northwestern) at Indiana (03/06/10)
14 Tucker, Anthony (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (12/01/09)
14 Diebler, Jon (Ohio State) vs Illinois (03/02/10)

3-Pt percentage 1.000 (5-5) Vogrich, Matt (Michigan) vs Northern Michigan (11/14/09)
.875 (7-8) Nankivil, Keaton (Wisconsin) at Purdue (01/28/10)

Free throws made 13 Hughes, Trevon (Wisconsin) at Wisconsin-Green Bay (12-09-09)
13 Tisdale, Mike (Illinois) at Indiana (1/9/10)
13 Jones III, Verdell (Indiana) vs Minnesota (1/17/10)
13 McCamey, Demetri (Illinois) vs Purdue (01/19/10)

Free throw attempts 19 Jones III, Verdell (Indiana) vs Minnesota (1/17/10)
19 McCamey, Demetri (Illinois) vs Purdue (01/19/10)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (12-12) Hummel, Robbie (Purdue) vs Illinois (02/20/10)
1.000 (9-9) Moore, E'Twaun (Purdue) at Northwestern (01/16/10)
1.000 (9-9) Turner, Evan (Ohio State) at Penn State (2/24/10)
1.000 (9-9) Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs Tennessee (3/26/10)
1.000 (8-8) Battle, Talor (Penn State) vs Tulane (11/20/09)
1.000 (8-8) Creek, Maurice (Indiana) vs Kentucky (12/12/09)
1.000 (8-8) Kramer, Chris (Purdue) at Alabama (12/12/09)
1.000 (8-8) Hummel, Robbie (Purdue) vs Ball State (12/19/09)
1.000 (8-8) Hulls, Jordan (Indiana) vs Michigan (12/31/09)
1.000 (8-8) Richardson, D.J. (Illinois) at Penn State (1/27/10)
1.000 (8-8) Buford, William (Ohio State) vs Penn State (02/03/10)
1.000 (8-8) Jackson, David (DJ) (Penn State) vs Minnesota (2/6/10)
1.000 (8-8) Thompson, Michael (Northwestern) vs Minnesota (02/14/10)
1.000 (8-8) Westbrook, Lawrence (Minnesota) vs Wisconsin (02/18/10)
1.000 (8-8) Jones III, Verdell (Indiana) at Iowa (02/28/10)
1.000 (8-8) Tisdale, Mike (Illinois) vs Wisconsin (03/07/10)

Rebounds 18 Davis, Mike (Illinois) vs Ohio State (03/13/10)
17 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs Alcorn State (11/09/09)
17 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs James Madison (11/12/09)
17 Davis, Mike (Illinois) vs Northern Illinois (11/17/09)
17 Roe, Delvon (Michigan State) vs Valparaiso (11/22/09)
17 Davis, Mike (Illinois) vs Northwestern (12/30/09)

Assists 16 McCamey, Demetri (Illinois) at Purdue (02/20/10)



11 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs Lipscomb (11/24/09)
11 Harris, Manny (Michigan) vs Creighton (11/26/09)
11 McCamey, Demetri (Illinois) vs Michigan State (02/06/10)
11 Johnson, Damian (Minnesota) vs Iowa (03/07/10)
11 McCamey, Demetri (Illinois) vs Stony Brook (3/17/10)

Steals 6 Johnson, Damian (Minnesota) vs Tennessee Tech (11/13/09)
6 Nolen, Al (Minnesota) vs Utah Valley (11/19/09)

Blocked shots 8 Lauderdale, Dallas (Ohio State) vs UC Santa Barbara (3/19/10)
7 Lauderdale, Dallas (Ohio State) vs California (11/20/09)
7 Tisdale, Mike (Illinois) vs Penn State (01/12/10)
7 Lauderdale, Dallas (Ohio State) at Indiana (2/10/10)

Turnovers 10 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs North Carolina (11/19/09)
10 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs Illinois (03/13/10)



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
Conference Team Highs

FINAL STATS (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 111 Ohio State vs Eastern Michigan (12/5/09)
110 Ohio State vs St. Francis (Pa.) (11/28/09)

Margin 63 (110-47) Ohio State vs St. Francis (Pa.) (11/28/09)
51 (111-60) Ohio State vs Eastern Michigan (12/5/09)

Field goals made 41 Michigan State vs UMass (11/28/09)
39 Ohio State vs Alcorn State (11/09/09)
39 Illinois vs Presbyterian College (11/21/09)
39 Ohio State vs St. Francis (Pa.) (11/28/09)
39 Minnesota vs St. Joseph's (12/15/09)

Field goal attempts 84 Northwestern at Illinois (12/30/09)
82 Illinois vs Gonzaga (01/02/10)

Field goal percentage .638 (30-47) Penn State vs Sacred Heart (11/25/09)
.633 (38-60) Ohio State vs Eastern Michigan (12/5/09)

3-Pt FG made 20 Northwestern vs North Carolina A&T (12/13/09)
16 Ohio State vs Eastern Michigan (12/5/09)
16 Northwestern at Illinois (12/30/09)

3-Pt FG attempts 47 Northwestern vs North Carolina A&T (12/13/09)
47 Northwestern at Illinois (12/30/09)

3-Pt percentage .727 (8-11) Wisconsin at Indiana (2/25/10)
.636 (14-22) Michigan State vs UMass (11/28/09)

Free throws made 34 Northwestern vs Northern Illinois (11/13/09)
34 Indiana vs Northwestern State (11/28/09)

Free throw attempts 48 Northwestern vs Northern Illinois (11/13/09)
46 Minnesota vs Morgan State (12/08/09)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (7-7) Northwestern vs Michigan (02/02/10)
.950 (19-20) Purdue vs Central Michigan (11/28/09)

Rebounds 54 Michigan State vs Florida Gulf Coast (11/13/09)
52 Penn State vs UMBC (12/8/09)

Assists 29 Ohio State vs Alcorn State (11/09/09)
27 Illinois vs Presbyterian College (11/21/09)
27 Michigan State vs UMass (11/28/09)
27 Ohio State vs Eastern Michigan (12/5/09)

Steals 17 Minnesota at Iowa (01/02/10)
16 Minnesota vs South Dakota State (12/23/09)

Blocked shots 15 Minnesota vs Tennessee Tech (11/13/09)
12 Ohio State vs UC Santa Barbara (3/19/10)

Turnovers 25 Iowa vs Minnesota (01/02/10)
24 Indiana at Ohio State (01/06/10)

Fouls 31 Purdue vs Cal State Northridge (11/13/09)
31 Indiana at Iowa (02/28/10)



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
FINAL STATS (Conference games only)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 16 121 8 72 322 20.1
2. Shurna, John-NU So 18 124 52 62 362 20.1
3. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 18 116 45 62 339 18.8
4. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 18 133 8 47 321 17.8
5. Moore, E'Twaun-PUR Jr 18 111 28 59 309 17.2
6. Jones III, Verdell-IND So 18 93 13 102 301 16.7
7. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 15 75 27 66 243 16.2
8. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 17 89 29 68 275 16.2
9. McCamey, Demetri-ILL Jr 18 92 31 59 274 15.2

10. Buford, William-OSU So 18 99 19 52 269 14.9
11. Hughes, Trevon-WIS Sr 18 86 44 49 265 14.7
12. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 18 89 0 84 262 14.6
13. Lucas, Kalin-MSU Jr 17 80 14 65 239 14.1
14. Bohannon, Jason-WIS Sr 18 83 41 33 240 13.3
15. Westbrook, Lawrence-MINN Sr 18 82 29 38 231 12.8
16. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 18 72 43 40 227 12.6
17. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 18 83 1 56 223 12.4
18. Fuller, Aaron-IOWA So 18 77 4 63 221 12.3
19. Watford, Christian-IND Fr 18 70 9 64 213 11.8
20. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 18 68 31 45 212 11.8
21. Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 18 83 3 42 211 11.7
22. Taylor, Jordan-WIS So 18 69 23 47 208 11.6
23. Diebler, Jon-OSU Jr 18 65 48 29 207 11.5
24. Lighty, David-OSU Jr 18 67 22 50 206 11.4
25. Crawford, Drew-NU Fr 18 64 27 37 192 10.7

Jackson, David (DJ)-PSU Jr 18 67 16 42 192 10.7
27. Hoffarber, Blake-MINN Jr 18 62 43 24 191 10.6
28. Babb, Chris-PSU So 18 56 45 27 184 10.2
29. Richardson, D.J.-ILL Fr 18 59 33 31 182 10.1
30. Johnson, Damian-MINN Sr 18 68 4 39 179 9.9

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 16 22 110 132 8.3
2. Davis, Mike-ILL Jr 18 33 112 145 8.1
3. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 18 59 83 142 7.9
4. Green, Draymond-MSU So 18 47 90 137 7.6
5. Fuller, Aaron-IOWA So 18 61 75 136 7.6
6. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 18 32 100 132 7.3

Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 15 23 87 110 7.3
8. Buford, William-OSU So 18 32 91 123 6.8
9. Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 18 41 78 119 6.6

10. Mirkovic, Luka-NU So 18 44 72 116 6.4
11. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 18 40 75 115 6.4
12. Sampson III, Ralph-MINN So 16 27 73 100 6.3
13. Watford, Christian-IND Fr 18 40 69 109 6.1
14. Shurna, John-NU So 18 25 71 96 5.3
15. Lauderdale, Dallas-OSU 18 27 67 94 5.2
16. Johnson, Damian-MINN Sr 18 29 63 92 5.1

Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 18 8 84 92 5.1
18. Summers, Durrell-MSU Jr 18 31 60 91 5.1
19. Nankivil, Keaton-WIS Jr 18 40 50 90 5.0

Jones, Andrew-PSU Jr 18 19 71 90 5.0

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 18 83 148  . 5 6 1
2. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 18 83 150  . 5 5 3
3. Sampson III, Ralph-MINN So 16 49 91  . 5 3 8
4. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 16 121 232  . 5 2 2
5. Johnson, Damian-MINN Sr 18 68 132  . 5 1 5
6. Jackson, David (DJ)-PSU Jr 18 67 131  . 5 1 1
7. Nankivil, Keaton-WIS Jr 18 68 133  . 5 1 1
8. Green, Draymond-MSU So 18 67 132  . 5 0 8
9. Bohannon, Jason-WIS Sr 18 83 164  . 5 0 6

10. Hoffarber, Blake-MINN Jr 18 62 123  . 5 0 4
11. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 18 133 265  . 5 0 2
12. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 18 89 186  . 4 7 8
13. Fuller, Aaron-IOWA So 18 77 161  . 4 7 8
14. Mirkovic, Luka-NU So 18 61 129  . 4 7 3
15. Moore, E'Twaun-PUR Jr 18 111 235  . 4 7 2

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. McCamey, Demetri-ILL Jr 18 139 7.7
2. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 16 95 5.9
3. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 18 83 4.6
4. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 18 77 4.3
5. Payne, Cully-IOWA Fr 18 70 3.9
6. Lucas, Kalin-MSU Jr 17 64 3.8
7. Taylor, Jordan-WIS So 18 67 3.7
8. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 17 62 3.6
9. Jones III, Verdell-IND So 18 61 3.4

10. Joseph, Devoe-MINN So 18 58 3.2
11. Moore, E'Twaun-PUR Jr 18 56 3.1
12. Nash, Jeremy-NU Sr 18 55 3.1
13. Green, Draymond-MSU So 18 53 2.9
14. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 18 52 2.9

Morris, Darius-MICH Fr 18 52 2.9
Buford, William-OSU So 18 52 2.9



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
FINAL STATS (Conference games only)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Westbrook, Lawrence-MINN Sr 18 38 42  . 9 0 5
2. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 15 66 74  . 8 9 2
3. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 18 40 45  . 8 8 9
4. Buford, William-OSU So 18 52 62  . 8 3 9
5. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 18 56 68  . 8 2 4
6. Nash, Jeremy-NU Sr 18 41 50  . 8 2 0
7. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 17 68 83  . 8 1 9
8. Lucas, Kalin-MSU Jr 17 65 81  . 8 0 2
9. Shurna, John-NU So 18 62 78  . 7 9 5

10. Jones III, Verdell-IND So 18 102 129  . 7 9 1
11. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 18 45 57  . 7 8 9
12. Jackson, David (DJ)-PSU Jr 18 42 54  . 7 7 8
13. Watford, Christian-IND Fr 18 64 83  . 7 7 1
14. Taylor, Jordan-WIS So 18 47 61  . 7 7 0
15. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 16 72 96  . 7 5 0

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 16 32 2.0
2. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 17 30 1.8
3. Johnson, Damian-MINN Sr 18 31 1.7
4. Kramer, Chris-PUR Sr 18 30 1.7
5. Hughes, Trevon-WIS Sr 18 28 1.6
6. Lighty, David-OSU Jr 18 26 1.4

Nash, Jeremy-NU Sr 18 26 1.4
Moore, E'Twaun-PUR Jr 18 26 1.4
Rivers, Jeremiah-IND Jr 18 26 1.4

10. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 18 23 1.3
11. Douglass, Stu-MICH So 18 22 1.2
12. Dumes, Devan-IND Sr 17 20 1.2
13. Taylor, Jordan-WIS So 18 21 1.2
14. Diebler, Jon-OSU Jr 18 20 1.1
15. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 15 16 1.1

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. Hoffarber, Blake-MINN Jr 18 43 91  . 4 7 3
2. Cole, Bill-ILL Jr 18 23 52  . 4 4 2
3. Westbrook, Lawrence-MINN Sr 18 29 66  . 4 3 9
4. Allen, Chris-MSU Jr 18 28 65  . 4 3 1
5. Bawinkel, Devan-IOWA Sr 18 20 48  . 4 1 7
6. Lighty, David-OSU Jr 18 22 53  . 4 1 5
7. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 15 27 66  . 4 0 9
8. Bohannon, Jason-WIS Sr 18 41 102  . 4 0 2
9. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 18 43 108  . 3 9 8

10. Shurna, John-NU So 18 52 131  . 3 9 7
11. Babb, Chris-PSU So 18 45 114  . 3 9 5
12. Joseph, Devoe-MINN So 18 23 59  . 3 9 0
13. Hughes, Trevon-WIS Sr 18 44 113  . 3 8 9
14. Hulls, Jordan-IND Fr 18 33 85  . 3 8 8
15. Moore, E'Twaun-PUR Jr 18 28 73  . 3 8 4

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1. Shurna, John-NU So 18 52 2.9
2. Diebler, Jon-OSU Jr 18 48 2.7
3. Babb, Chris-PSU So 18 45 2.5

Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 18 45 2.5
5. Hughes, Trevon-WIS Sr 18 44 2.4
6. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 18 43 2.4

Hoffarber, Blake-MINN Jr 18 43 2.4
8. Bohannon, Jason-WIS Sr 18 41 2.3
9. Hulls, Jordan-IND Fr 18 33 1.8

Richardson, D.J.-ILL Fr 18 33 1.8
11. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 15 27 1.8
12. Novak, Zack-MICH So 18 32 1.8
13. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 18 31 1.7

McCamey, Demetri-ILL Jr 18 31 1.7
15. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 17 29 1.7

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 18 36 2.0
2. Johnson, Damian-MINN Sr 18 32 1.8
3. Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 18 27 1.5

Sampson III, Ralph-MINN So 16 24 1.5
5. Lauderdale, Dallas-OSU 18 26 1.4
6. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 15 18 1.2
7. Shurna, John-NU So 18 19 1.1
8. Nankivil, Keaton-WIS Jr 18 18 1.0
9. May, Eric-IOWA Fr 18 17 0.9

10. Green, Draymond-MSU So 18 16 0.9
11. Cole, Bill-ILL Jr 18 15 0.8
12. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 16 13 0.8
13. Davis, Mike-ILL Jr 18 12 0.7

Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 18 12 0.7
15. Mirkovic, Luka-NU So 18 11 0.6

Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 18 11 0.6

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. Taylor, Jordan-WIS So 18 67 24 2.8
2. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 18 77 28 2.8
3. McCamey, Demetri-ILL Jr 18 139 56 2.5
4. Nash, Jeremy-NU Sr 18 55 24 2.3
5. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 18 83 44 1.9
6. Joseph, Devoe-MINN So 18 58 35 1.7
7. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 16 95 62 1.5
8. Lucas, Kalin-MSU Jr 17 64 42 1.5
9. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 17 62 49 1.3

10. Moore, E'Twaun-PUR Jr 18 56 45 1.2
11. Payne, Cully-IOWA Fr 18 70 62 1.1
12. Jones III, Verdell-IND So 18 61 57 1.1



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
FINAL STATS (Conference games only)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Fuller, Aaron-IOWA So 18 61 3.4
2. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 18 59 3.3
3. Green, Draymond-MSU So 18 47 2.6
4. Mirkovic, Luka-NU So 18 44 2.4
5. Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 18 41 2.3
6. Cole, Jarryd-IOWA Jr 18 40 2.2

Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 18 40 2.2
Nankivil, Keaton-WIS Jr 18 40 2.2
Watford, Christian-IND Fr 18 40 2.2

10. Davis, Mike-ILL Jr 18 33 1.8
11. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 18 32 1.8

Buford, William-OSU So 18 32 1.8
13. Summers, Durrell-MSU Jr 18 31 1.7
14. Sampson III, Ralph-MINN So 16 27 1.7
15. Jackson, David (DJ)-PSU Jr 18 30 1.7

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 16 110 6.9
2. Davis, Mike-ILL Jr 18 112 6.2
3. Hummel, Robbie-PUR Jr 15 87 5.8
4. Johnson, JaJuan-PUR Jr 18 100 5.6
5. Buford, William-OSU So 18 91 5.1
6. Green, Draymond-MSU So 18 90 5.0
7. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 18 84 4.7
8. Sims, DeShawn-MICH Sr 18 83 4.6
9. Sampson III, Ralph-MINN So 16 73 4.6

10. Morgan, Raymar-MSU Sr 18 78 4.3
11. Fuller, Aaron-IOWA So 18 75 4.2

Tisdale, Mike-ILL Jr 18 75 4.2
13. Mirkovic, Luka-NU So 18 72 4.0
14. Jones, Andrew-PSU Jr 18 71 3.9

Shurna, John-NU So 18 71 3.9

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Thompson, Michael-NU Jr 18 691 38.4
2. Shurna, John-NU So 18 689 38.3
3. Battle, Talor-PSU Jr 18 688 38.2
4. Diebler, Jon-OSU Jr 18 686 38.1
5. Bohannon, Jason-WIS Sr 18 685 38.1
6. Lighty, David-OSU Jr 18 667 37.1
7. Gatens, Matt-IOWA So 18 660 36.7
8. McCamey, Demetri-ILL Jr 18 657 36.5
9. Harris, Manny-MICH Jr 17 614 36.1

10. Turner, Evan-OSU Jr 16 571 35.7



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
FINAL STATS (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Northwestern 18 7-11 1237 68.7
2. Ohio State 18 14-4 1233 68.5
3. Minnesota 18 9-9 1232 68.4
4. Purdue 18 14-4 1214 67.4
5. Michigan State 18 14-4 1194 66.3
6. Illinois 18 10-8 1167 64.8
7. Wisconsin 18 13-5 1156 64.2
8. Penn State 18 3-15 1120 62.2
9. Indiana 18 4-14 1096 60.9

10. Michigan 18 7-11 1084 60.2
11. Iowa 18 4-14 1042 57.9

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Wisconsin 18 983 54.6
2. Ohio State 18 1089 60.5
3. Michigan 18 1090 60.6
4. Purdue 18 1098 61.0
5. Michigan State 18 1103 61.3
6. Illinois 18 1181 65.6
7. Iowa 18 1204 66.9
8. Penn State 18 1205 66.9
9. Minnesota 18 1214 67.4

10. Northwestern 18 1294 71.9
11. Indiana 18 1314 73.0

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Wisconsin 18 64.2 54.6 +9.6
2. Ohio State 18 68.5 60.5 +8.0
3. Purdue 18 67.4 61.0 +6.4
4. Michigan State 18 66.3 61.3 +5.1
5. Minnesota 18 68.4 67.4 +1.0
6. Michigan 18 60.2 60.6 -0.3
7. Illinois 18 64.8 65.6 -0.8
8. Northwestern 18 68.7 71.9 -3.2
9. Penn State 18 62.2 66.9 -4.7

10. Iowa 18 57.9 66.9 -9.0
11. Indiana 18 60.9 73.0 -12.1

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Wisconsin 18 189 252  . 7 5 0
2. Minnesota 18 226 314  . 7 2 0
3. Purdue 18 274 381  . 7 1 9
4. Michigan 18 188 263  . 7 1 5
5. Indiana 18 268 375  . 7 1 5
6. Northwestern 18 229 322  . 7 1 1
7. Illinois 18 210 296  . 7 0 9
8. Ohio State 18 241 340  . 7 0 9
9. Michigan State 18 234 332  . 7 0 5

10. Iowa 18 200 287  . 6 9 7
11. Penn State 18 190 282  . 6 7 4

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Ohio State 18 443 938  . 4 7 2
2. Minnesota 18 442 953  . 4 6 4
3. Purdue 18 423 929  . 4 5 5
4. Michigan State 18 442 975  . 4 5 3
5. Penn State 18 405 923  . 4 3 9
6. Wisconsin 18 410 942  . 4 3 5
7. Illinois 18 425 994  . 4 2 8
8. Northwestern 18 419 981  . 4 2 7
9. Michigan 18 388 939  . 4 1 3

10. Iowa 18 361 908  . 3 9 8
11. Indiana 18 371 943  . 3 9 3

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Illinois 18 400 1026  . 3 9 0
2. Purdue 18 385 954  . 4 0 4
3. Michigan State 18 391 952  . 4 1 1
4. Ohio State 18 394 936  . 4 2 1
5. Wisconsin 18 353 825  . 4 2 8
6. Minnesota 18 432 1004  . 4 3 0
7. Michigan 18 409 915  . 4 4 7
8. Penn State 18 428 946  . 4 5 2
9. Northwestern 18 430 929  . 4 6 3

10. Iowa 18 445 961  . 4 6 3
11. Indiana 18 462 977  . 4 7 3

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Minnesota 18 122 301  . 4 0 5
2. Northwestern 18 170 463  . 3 6 7
3. Wisconsin 18 147 407  . 3 6 1
4. Penn State 18 120 343  . 3 5 0
5. Ohio State 18 106 304  . 3 4 9
6. Purdue 18 94 276  . 3 4 1
7. Illinois 18 107 323  . 3 3 1
8. Michigan State 18 76 237  . 3 2 1
9. Indiana 18 86 269  . 3 2 0

10. Michigan 18 120 396  . 3 0 3
11. Iowa 18 120 399  . 3 0 1

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Michigan State 18 119 369  . 3 2 2
2. Iowa 18 94 287  . 3 2 8
3. Illinois 18 140 423  . 3 3 1
4. Michigan 18 104 314  . 3 3 1
5. Wisconsin 18 66 199  . 3 3 2
6. Indiana 18 112 333  . 3 3 6
7. Northwestern 18 124 365  . 3 4 0
8. Purdue 18 102 297  . 3 4 3
9. Ohio State 18 121 349  . 3 4 7

10. Penn State 18 136 378  . 3 6 0
11. Minnesota 18 150 404  . 3 7 1

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Michigan State 18 672 37.3
2. Illinois 18 631 35.1
3. Minnesota 18 606 33.7
4. Ohio State 18 593 32.9
5. Indiana 18 589 32.7
6. Penn State 18 581 32.3
7. Iowa 18 562 31.2

Purdue 18 562 31.2
9. Wisconsin 18 554 30.8

10. Northwestern 18 533 29.6
11. Michigan 18 528 29.3

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Michigan State 18 516 28.7
2. Ohio State 18 549 30.5

Wisconsin 18 549 30.5
4. Penn State 18 555 30.8
5. Minnesota 18 573 31.8
6. Iowa 18 595 33.1
7. Michigan 18 603 33.5
8. Purdue 18 606 33.7
9. Indiana 18 615 34.2

10. Northwestern 18 622 34.6
11. Illinois 18 628 34.9



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
FINAL STATS (Conference games only)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Michigan State 18 672 37.3 516 28.7 +8.7
2. Ohio State 18 593 32.9 549 30.5 +2.4
3. Minnesota 18 606 33.7 573 31.8 +1.8
4. Penn State 18 581 32.3 555 30.8 +1.4
5. Wisconsin 18 554 30.8 549 30.5 +0.3
6. Illinois 18 631 35.1 628 34.9 +0.2
7. Indiana 18 589 32.7 615 34.2 -1.4
8. Iowa 18 562 31.2 595 33.1 -1.8
9. Purdue 18 562 31.2 606 33.7 -2.4

10. Michigan 18 528 29.3 603 33.5 -4.2
11. Northwestern 18 533 29.6 622 34.6 -4.9

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Minnesota 18 86 4.8
2. Purdue 18 74 4.1
3. Illinois 18 69 3.8
4. Wisconsin 18 60 3.3
5. Ohio State 18 57 3.2
6. Northwestern 18 56 3.1
7. Michigan State 18 51 2.8
8. Indiana 18 50 2.8
9. Iowa 18 44 2.4

10. Michigan 18 34 1.9
11. Penn State 18 33 1.8

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Minnesota 18 291 16.2

Northwestern 18 291 16.2
3. Michigan State 18 275 15.3
4. Illinois 18 262 14.6
5. Purdue 18 243 13.5
6. Penn State 18 241 13.4

Ohio State 18 241 13.4
8. Michigan 18 238 13.2
9. Wisconsin 18 220 12.2

10. Iowa 18 199 11.1
11. Indiana 18 182 10.1

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Ohio State 18 117 6.5
2. Minnesota 18 115 6.4
3. Michigan 18 112 6.2
4. Purdue 18 110 6.1
5. Indiana 18 108 6.0
6. Michigan State 18 107 5.9
7. Wisconsin 18 96 5.3

Northwestern 18 96 5.3
9. Illinois 18 77 4.3

10. Penn State 18 76 4.2
11. Iowa 18 70 3.9

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Wisconsin 18 146 8.1 213 11.8 +3.7
2. Purdue 18 190 10.6 247 13.7 +3.2
3. Michigan 18 185 10.3 237 13.2 +2.9
4. Ohio State 18 199 11.1 234 13.0 +1.9
5. Northwestern 18 177 9.8 208 11.6 +1.7
6. Minnesota 18 227 12.6 211 11.7 -0.9
7. Illinois 18 213 11.8 182 10.1 -1.7
8. Michigan State 18 243 13.5 211 11.7 -1.8
9. Penn State 18 215 11.9 162 9.0 -2.9

Iowa 18 246 13.7 193 10.7 -2.9
11. Indiana 18 273 15.2 216 12.0 -3.2

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Northwestern 18 291 16.2 177 9.8 1.6
2. Wisconsin 18 220 12.2 146 8.1 1.5
3. Michigan 18 238 13.2 185 10.3 1.3
4. Minnesota 18 291 16.2 227 12.6 1.3
5. Purdue 18 243 13.5 190 10.6 1.3
6. Illinois 18 262 14.6 213 11.8 1.2
7. Ohio State 18 241 13.4 199 11.1 1.2
8. Michigan State 18 275 15.3 243 13.5 1.1
9. Penn State 18 241 13.4 215 11.9 1.1

10. Iowa 18 199 11.1 246 13.7 0.8
11. Indiana 18 182 10.1 273 15.2 0.7

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Michigan State 18 228 12.7
2. Indiana 18 218 12.1
3. Iowa 18 187 10.4

Minnesota 18 187 10.4
5. Northwestern 18 181 10.1
6. Illinois 18 179 9.9
7. Michigan 18 167 9.3

Wisconsin 18 167 9.3
9. Ohio State 18 159 8.8

10. Penn State 18 155 8.6
11. Purdue 18 151 8.4

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Illinois 18 452 25.1
2. Michigan State 18 444 24.7
3. Ohio State 18 434 24.1
4. Penn State 18 426 23.7
5. Minnesota 18 419 23.3
6. Purdue 18 411 22.8
7. Wisconsin 18 387 21.5
8. Iowa 18 375 20.8
9. Indiana 18 371 20.6

10. Michigan 18 361 20.1
11. Northwestern 18 352 19.6

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Penn State 18 426 147 .743
2. Ohio State 18 434 156 .736
3. Michigan State 18 444 161 .734
4. Wisconsin 18 387 143 .730
5. Illinois 18 452 211 .682
6. Purdue 18 411 193 .680
7. Minnesota 18 419 202 .675
8. Iowa 18 375 187 .667
9. Michigan 18 361 188 .658

10. Northwestern 18 352 186 .654
11. Indiana 18 371 205 .644

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Michigan State 18 228 355 .391
2. Indiana 18 218 410 .347
3. Minnesota 18 187 371 .335
4. Iowa 18 187 408 .314
5. Illinois 18 179 417 .300
6. Northwestern 18 181 436 .293
7. Wisconsin 18 167 406 .291
8. Ohio State 18 159 393 .288
9. Michigan 18 167 415 .287

10. Penn State 18 155 408 .275
11. Purdue 18 151 413 .268



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
FINAL STATS (Conference games only)

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Northwestern 18 170 9.4
2. Wisconsin 18 147 8.2
3. Minnesota 18 122 6.8
4. Penn State 18 120 6.7

Iowa 18 120 6.7
Michigan 18 120 6.7

7. Illinois 18 107 5.9
8. Ohio State 18 106 5.9
9. Purdue 18 94 5.2

10. Indiana 18 86 4.8
11. Michigan State 18 76 4.2



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
FINAL STATS (Conference games only)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Ohio State 14-4  . 7 7 8 68.5 60.5 14-4  . 7 7 8 68.5 60.5
Purdue 14-4  . 7 7 8 67.4 61.0 14-4  . 7 7 8 67.4 61.0
Michigan State 14-4  . 7 7 8 66.3 61.3 14-4  . 7 7 8 66.3 61.3
Wisconsin 13-5  . 7 2 2 64.2 54.6 13-5  . 7 2 2 64.2 54.6
Illinois 10-8  . 5 5 6 64.8 65.6 10-8  . 5 5 6 64.8 65.6
Minnesota 9-9  . 5 0 0 68.4 67.4 9-9  . 5 0 0 68.4 67.4
Northwestern 7-11  . 3 8 9 68.7 71.9 7-11  . 3 8 9 68.7 71.9
Michigan 7-11  . 3 8 9 60.2 60.6 7-11  . 3 8 9 60.2 60.6
Indiana 4-14  . 2 2 2 60.9 73.0 4-14  . 2 2 2 60.9 73.0
Iowa 4-14  . 2 2 2 57.9 66.9 4-14  . 2 2 2 57.9 66.9
Penn State 3-15  . 1 6 7 62.2 66.9 3-15  . 1 6 7 62.2 66.9

Current unbeaten streak
Ohio State -- 4
Wisconsin -- 4
Michigan State -- 3
Purdue -- 2
Indiana -- 1
Minnesota -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Illinois 18 1167-1181 64.8-65.6 -0.8 425-994  . 4 2 8 107-323  . 3 3 1 210-296  . 7 0 9 631 628 +0.2

Indiana 18 1096-1314 60.9-73.0 -12.1 371-943  . 3 9 3 86-269  . 3 2 0 268-375  . 7 1 5 589 615 -1.4

Iowa 18 1042-1204 57.9-66.9 -9.0 361-908  . 3 9 8 120-399  . 3 0 1 200-287  . 6 9 7 562 595 -1.8

Michigan 18 1084-1090 60.2-60.6 -0.3 388-939  . 4 1 3 120-396  . 3 0 3 188-263  . 7 1 5 528 603 -4.2

Michigan State 18 1194-1103 66.3-61.3 +5.1 442-975  . 4 5 3 76-237  . 3 2 1 234-332  . 7 0 5 672 516 +8.7

Minnesota 18 1232-1214 68.4-67.4 +1.0 442-953  . 4 6 4 122-301  . 4 0 5 226-314  . 7 2 0 606 573 +1.8

Northwestern 18 1237-1294 68.7-71.9 -3.2 419-981  . 4 2 7 170-463  . 3 6 7 229-322  . 7 1 1 533 622 -4.9

Ohio State 18 1233-1089 68.5-60.5 +8.0 443-938  . 4 7 2 106-304  . 3 4 9 241-340  . 7 0 9 593 549 +2.4

Penn State 18 1120-1205 62.2-66.9 -4.7 405-923  . 4 3 9 120-343  . 3 5 0 190-282  . 6 7 4 581 555 +1.4

Purdue 18 1214-1098 67.4-61.0 +6.4 423-929  . 4 5 5 94-276  . 3 4 1 274-381  . 7 1 9 562 606 -2.4

Wisconsin 18 1156-983 64.2-54.6 +9.6 410-942  . 4 3 5 147-407  . 3 6 1 189-252  . 7 5 0 554 549 +0.3

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Illinois 9-145601 16178 9-117923 13103 0-0 0 18-263524 14640
Indiana 9-148465 16496 9-113319 12591 0-0 0 18-261784 14544
Iowa 9-94397 10489 9-125650 13961 0-0 0 18-220047 12225
Michigan 9-111696 12411 9-115044 12783 0-0 0 18-226740 12597
Michigan State 9-132831 14759 9-124480 13831 0-0 0 18-257311 14295
Minnesota 9-131625 14625 9-113357 12595 0-0 0 18-244982 13610
Northwestern 9-59663 6629 9-123733 13748 0-0 0 18-183396 10189
Ohio State 9-146022 16225 9-128401 14267 0-0 0 18-274423 15246
Penn State 9-81495 9055 9-116931 12992 0-0 0 18-198426 11024
Purdue 9-124320 13813 9-129137 14349 0-0 0 18-253457 14081
Wisconsin 9-155070 17230 9-123210 13690 0-0 0 18-278280 15460
Totals 99-1331185 13446 99-1331185 13446 0-0 0 198-2662370 13446



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
Conference Statistical Ranking Comparison

FINAL STATS (Conference games only)

Offense Defense
Team Scoring FG Pct. 3FG Pct. Rebounds Scoring FG Pct. 3FG Pct. Rebounds
Illinois 6 7 7 2 6 1 3 11
Indiana 9 11 9 5 11 11 6 9
Iowa 11 10 11 7 7 10 2 6
Michigan 10 9 10 11 3 7 4 7
Michigan State 5 4 8 1 5 3 1 1
Minnesota 3 2 1 3 9 6 11 5
Northwestern 1 8 2 10 10 9 7 10
Ohio State 2 1 5 4 2 4 9 2
Penn State 8 5 4 6 8 8 10 4
Purdue 4 3 6 7 4 2 8 8
Wisconsin 7 6 3 9 1 5 5 2

Scoring Rebound Turnover Ast/TO
Team FT Pct. 3FGs Blocks Steals Assists Margin Margin Margin Ratio
Illinois 7 7 3 9 4 7 6 7 6
Indiana 5 10 8 5 11 11 7 11 11
Iowa 10 4 9 11 10 10 8 9 10
Michigan 4 4 10 3 8 6 10 3 3
Michigan State 9 11 7 6 3 4 1 8 8
Minnesota 2 3 1 2 1 5 3 6 4
Northwestern 6 1 6 7 1 8 11 5 1
Ohio State 8 8 5 1 6 2 2 4 7
Penn State 11 4 11 10 6 9 4 9 9
Purdue 3 9 2 4 5 3 9 2 5
Wisconsin 1 2 4 7 9 1 5 1 2



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
Conference Individual Highs

FINAL STATS (Conference games only)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 35 Hummel, Robbie (Purdue) vs Ohio State (01/12/10)
32 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) at Purdue (01/12/10)
32 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs Iowa (02/07/10)

Field goals made 13 Sims, DeShawn (Michigan) vs Ohio State (01/03/10)
12 Sims, DeShawn (Michigan) at Penn State (01/07/10)
12 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs Iowa (02/07/10)
12 Sims, DeShawn (Michigan) at Minnesota (02/11/10)
12 Shurna, John (Northwestern) at Indiana (03/06/10)

Field goal attempts 25 Sims, DeShawn (Michigan) at Iowa (02/16/10)
23 Shurna, John (Northwestern) at Illinois (12/30/09)
23 Battle, Talor (Penn State) at Wisconsin (01/24/10)
23 Shurna, John (Northwestern) at Michigan State (01/30/10)

Field goal percentage .889 (8-9) Morgan, Raymar (Michigan State) at Michigan (01/26/10)
.889 (8-9) Leuer, Jon (Wisconsin) vs Iowa (03/03/10)

3-Pt FG made 8 Hummel, Robbie (Purdue) vs Ohio State (01/12/10)
8 Hulls, Jordan (Indiana) vs Northwestern (03/06/10)

3-Pt FG attempts 16 Thompson, Michael (Northwestern) at Indiana (03/06/10)
14 Diebler, Jon (Ohio State) vs Illinois (03/02/10)

3-Pt percentage .875 (7-8) Nankivil, Keaton (Wisconsin) at Purdue (01/28/10)
.833 (5-6) McCamey, Demetri (Illinois) vs Penn State (01/12/10)

Free throws made 13 Tisdale, Mike (Illinois) at Indiana (1/9/10)
13 Jones III, Verdell (Indiana) vs Minnesota (1/17/10)
13 McCamey, Demetri (Illinois) vs Purdue (01/19/10)

Free throw attempts 19 Jones III, Verdell (Indiana) vs Minnesota (1/17/10)
19 McCamey, Demetri (Illinois) vs Purdue (01/19/10)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (12-12) Hummel, Robbie (Purdue) vs Illinois (02/20/10)
1.000 (9-9) Moore, E'Twaun (Purdue) at Northwestern (01/16/10)
1.000 (9-9) Turner, Evan (Ohio State) at Penn State (2/24/10)
1.000 (8-8) Hulls, Jordan (Indiana) vs Michigan (12/31/09)
1.000 (8-8) Richardson, D.J. (Illinois) at Penn State (1/27/10)
1.000 (8-8) Buford, William (Ohio State) vs Penn State (02/03/10)
1.000 (8-8) Jackson, David (DJ) (Penn State) vs Minnesota (2/6/10)
1.000 (8-8) Thompson, Michael (Northwestern) vs Minnesota (02/14/10)
1.000 (8-8) Westbrook, Lawrence (Minnesota) vs Wisconsin (02/18/10)
1.000 (8-8) Jones III, Verdell (Indiana) at Iowa (02/28/10)
1.000 (8-8) Tisdale, Mike (Illinois) vs Wisconsin (03/07/10)

Rebounds 17 Davis, Mike (Illinois) vs Northwestern (12/30/09)
16 Green, Draymond (Michigan State) at Illinois (02/06/10)

Assists 16 McCamey, Demetri (Illinois) at Purdue (02/20/10)
11 McCamey, Demetri (Illinois) vs Michigan State (02/06/10)
11 Johnson, Damian (Minnesota) vs Iowa (03/07/10)

Steals 5 Harris, Manny (Michigan) vs Michigan State (01/26/10)
5 Battle, Talor (Penn State) vs Minnesota (2/6/10)
5 Douglass, Stu (Michigan) at Minnesota (02/11/10)

Blocked shots 7 Tisdale, Mike (Illinois) vs Penn State (01/12/10)
7 Lauderdale, Dallas (Ohio State) at Indiana (2/10/10)

Turnovers 8 Turner, Evan (Ohio State) vs Michigan (02/27/10)
8 Lucas, Kalin (Michigan State) at Purdue (02/28/10)



2009-10 Big Ten Conference
Conference Team Highs

FINAL STATS (Conference games only)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 91 Michigan State at Northwestern (01/02/10)
89 Illinois vs Northwestern (12/30/09)

Margin 35 (88-53) Minnesota vs Iowa (03/07/10)
32 (78-46) Wisconsin at Indiana (2/25/10)

Field goals made 35 Minnesota at Iowa (01/02/10)
34 Ohio State vs Minnesota (01/31/10)

Field goal attempts 84 Northwestern at Illinois (12/30/09)
72 Illinois vs Minnesota (02/27/10)
72 Northwestern at Indiana (03/06/10)

Field goal percentage .630 (34-54) Ohio State vs Minnesota (01/31/10)
.604 (32-53) Michigan vs Minnesota (03/02/10)

3-Pt FG made 16 Northwestern at Illinois (12/30/09)
14 Michigan at Iowa (02/16/10)

3-Pt FG attempts 47 Northwestern at Illinois (12/30/09)
42 Northwestern at Indiana (03/06/10)

3-Pt percentage .727 (8-11) Wisconsin at Indiana (2/25/10)
.632 (12-19) Minnesota vs Iowa (03/07/10)

Free throws made 27 Purdue vs Minnesota (01/05/10)
27 Illinois at Indiana (1/9/10)
27 Purdue at Illinois (01/19/10)

Free throw attempts 40 Indiana vs Minnesota (1/17/10)
39 Illinois at Indiana (1/9/10)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (7-7) Northwestern vs Michigan (02/02/10)
.933 (14-15) Minnesota vs Iowa (03/07/10)

Rebounds 50 Illinois at Michigan (02/23/10)
46 Michigan State at Purdue (02/28/10)

Assists 24 Michigan State vs Iowa (01/20/10)
24 Minnesota vs Iowa (03/07/10)

Steals 17 Minnesota at Iowa (01/02/10)
15 Michigan State vs Michigan (03/07/10)

Blocked shots 11 Minnesota vs Northwestern (01/26/10)
9 Purdue vs Minnesota (01/05/10)
9 Wisconsin vs Penn State (01/24/10)
9 Northwestern vs Indiana (02/07/10)
9 Ohio State at Indiana (2/10/10)
9 Wisconsin at Indiana (2/25/10)

Turnovers 25 Iowa vs Minnesota (01/02/10)
24 Indiana at Ohio State (01/06/10)

Fouls 31 Indiana at Iowa (02/28/10)
30 Minnesota at Indiana (1/17/10)




